
Resulting CAIDI From 50% Reduction of Circuit Lockouts

Report Year

Reported/Current SAIFI, 
MEDs and Transmission 

Excluded
50% of Circuit 
Lockout SAIFI

Reported/Current 
SAIFI Reduced by 
50% of Lockouts

Reported/Current CAIDI, 
MEDs and Transmission 

Excluded

Resulting CAIDI With 
50% of Lockouts 

Backed Out

Reported/Current SAIDI, 
MEDs and Transmission 

Excluded
50% of Circuit 
Lockout SAIDI

Dec-04 1.353 0.407 0.95 84.01 91.73 113.638 26.913
Dec-05 1.490 0.471 1.02 82.20 92.81 122.450 27.865
Dec-06 1.481 0.410 1.07 87.81 95.84 130.076 27.374
Dec-07 1.330 0.362 0.97 96.77 100.32 128.660 20.873
Dec-08 1.325 0.328 1.00 98.31 107.37 130.281 23.217

12 m ending Sep 30, 2009 1.243 0.325 0.92 105.70 116.14 131.388 24.796

Mean Adj. CAIDI: 100.70

Std Dev Adj CAIDI: 9.48

Mean + 2 Std Dev: 119.7

SAIFI CAIDI SAIDI



Resulting CAIDI From 50% Re    

Report Year
Dec-04
Dec-05
Dec-06
Dec-07
Dec-08

12 m ending Sep 30, 2009 

Reported/Current 
SAIDI Reduced by 
50% of Lockouts

86.72
94.59

102.70
97.05

107.06
106.59
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