Resulting CAIDI From 50% Re	eduction of Circuit Lockouts						
	SAIFI		CAID	1		CAIDI	
			Reported/Current	CAIDI Reported/Current CAIDI, Resulting CAIDI With		Reported/Current SAIDI,	SAIDI
	MEDs and Transmission	50% of Circuit	SAIFI Reduced by	MEDs and Transmission	50% of Lockouts	MEDs and Transmission	50% of Circuit
Report Year	Excluded	Lockout SAIFI	50% of Lockouts	Excluded	Backed Out	Excluded	Lockout SAIDI
Dec-04	1.353	0.407	0.95	84.01	91.73	113.638	26.913
Dec-05	1.490	0.471	1.02	82.20	92.81	122.450	27.865
Dec-06	1.481	0.410	1.07	87.81	95.84	130.076	27.374
Dec-07	1.330	0.362	0.97	96.77	100.32	128.660	20.873
Dec-08	1.325	0.328	1.00	98.31	107.37	130.281	23.217
12 m ending Sep 30, 2009	1.243	0.325	0.92	105.70	116.14	131.388	24.796
				Mean Adj. CAIDI:	100.70		
				Std Dev Adj CAIDI:	9.48		
				Mean + 2 Std Dev:	119.7		

Resulting CAIDI From 50% R						
	Reported/Current					
	SAIDI Reduced by					
Report Year	50% of Lockouts					
Dec-04	86.72					
Dec-05	94.59					
Dec-06	102.70					
Dec-07	97.05					
Dec-08	107.06					
12 m ending Sep 30, 2009	106.59					

This foregoing document was electronically filed with the Public Utilities

Commission of Ohio Docketing Information System on

10/9/2009 2:57:19 PM

in

Case No(s). 09-0757-EL-ESS

Summary: Exhibit Amended Application Exhibit C electronically filed by Ms. Elizabeth H Watts on behalf of Duke Energy Ohio, Inc.